for the proposed amendments to Section 2.3.26, Local Provisions for Planning district 

26.

C PRESENTATIONS

D PUBLIC HEARINGS

E COMMITTEE REPORTS

EA FINANCE/ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

EA1 Payment of Bills 20-0657

Motion by Commissioner Joe Davis, III, seconded by Commissioner James E. Ball, to 

pay bills totaling $10,498,590.84 (ten million, four hundred ninety-eight thousand, five 

hundred ninety dollars and eighty-four cents) with the exception of Vendor 36, which is 

listed in the Baldwin County Accounts Payable Payments - February 4, 2020, for a 

revised total of $10,498,054.75.

Of this amount, $8,409,068.06 (eight million, four hundred nine thousand, sixty-eight 

dollars and six cents) is payable to the Baldwin County Board of Education and 

$500,562.95 (five hundred thousand, five hundred sixty-two dollars and ninety-five cents) 

is payable to the Gulf Shores Board of Education for their portion of the County Sales 

and Use Tax.

The motion passed by the following vote:

4 - James E. Ball, Joe Davis III, BillieJo Underwood, and Charles F. 

Gruber

[...]

EA2 Notification of Interim Payments Approved by Clerk/Treasurer as Allowed 

Under Policy 8.1

20-0658

Wayne Dyess, County Administrator, informed the Commission that the Baldwin 

County Commission Interim Payments - February 4, 2020, made by the 

Clerk/Treasurer totaling $2,334,830.48 (two million, three hundred thirty-four 

thousand, eight hundred thirty dollars and forty-eight cents) are a part of the 

record

EB ROAD AND BRIDGE DIVISION

F ELECTED OFFICIAL REQUESTS

G OTHER STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

GA ADMINISTRATION

GA1 Employment Contract - Legislative Constituent Services Director - Baldwin 

County Legislative Delegation